 E v a l u a t i o n
C e r t i f i c a t e
  Number TC7272 revision 2
Project number 2347005
Page 1 of 1
Issuing Authority NMi Certin B.V.
3 May 2019
C. Oosterman

road tanker with volumetric measuring devices.
Producer’s mark or name : Wennstrom
 Type designation : FC80B and FC100B
 Destined for the measurement of : Petroleum(gasoline) or domestics
fuel oil (diesel)
 Further properties and test results are described in the annexes:
 Description TC7272 revision 2;
 Documentation folder TC7272-2.
Remarks  This revision replaces the previous revisions;
 The documentation folder replaces the previous documentation folder.
 D e s c r i p t i o n
  Number TC7272 revision 2
Project number 2347005
Page 1 of 1
 1
1 General information on the gas separator
Properties of the gas separator, whether mentioned or not, shall not conflict with the
legislation.
This Evaluation Certificate is the positive result of the applied voluntary, modular approach,
for a component of a measuring instrument, as described in WELMEC 8.8.
The complete measuring system must be covered by an EC-type examination certificate or an
EU-type examination certificate.
1.1 Essential parts
The gas separator is composed of the following parts:
Description Documentation Remarks
FCS11 or FCS13
FCAU2 or FCAU3
7272/3-01 schematics
FCS documentation 7272/3-03
Installation requirements 7272/3-03 example
The gas separator is based on the continues flow monitoring and composed of three main
component. The flow sensor controls the flow, the stop valve stops the flow if air of gas is
detected and the degassing unit extract air or gas out of the main line.
1.2 Essential characteristics
In addition to the characteristics stated on page 1 of this Evaluation Certificate, the following
characteristics apply:
Qmax
[L/min]
Pressure range
[bar(g)]
Minimum
Measured
Quantity
Remarks
1300 0,2 –10 500 L Pumped flow
1000 0 – 10 500 L Gravity flow
- Mechanical environment classes : M3 / E3
- Temperature range ambient : -25 °C / +55 °C
- Temperature range liquid  : -10 °C / +50 °C
 D e s c r i p t i o n
  Number TC7272 revision 2
Project number 2347005
Page 2 of 2
 2
1.3 Essential shapes
1.3.1 Installation of the flow sensor
The flow sensor must be positioned is the Main pipe. Depending on the type of system the
installation varies:
1.3.1.1 Gravity delivery systems
The minimum distance between the flow sensor and the meter is 385 mm for the gravity
delivery. The main pipe must be continuously sloping down.
1.3.1.2 Pumped flow delivery systems
The minimum distance between the flow sensor and the meter is 500 mm for the pumped
delivery. The main pipe must be continuously sloping upwards between the pump and the
airing pipe. It must then be continuously sloping downwards from the airing pipe to the
meter.
1.3.2 Switch position
To keep the pipe work between meter and the transfer point full of liquid during
 measurement switch SW 2 in the FlowCheck sensor should be in position "D" as show in
 drawing 7272/3-04.
1.3.3 Inscriptions